
32 THE SENATE 3 GEORGE VI

following changes in compensation for approval, effective 
changes are approved :— from the date the

Committee Clerk and Clerk of Minutes and Journals, Senate 
at p/esent—C°mmended that the comPensation for this class, which is

Annual: $2,220, $2,340, $2,460, $2,580, $2,700 
be revised to read as follows:—

Annual: $2,520, $2,640, $2,760, $2,880, $3,000, $3,120.
Clerk of French Minutes of Proceedings and Journals

It is recommended that the compensation for this class, which is 
at present— ’

Annual: $1,920, $2,040, $2,160, $2,280, $2,400
be revised to read as follows:—

Annual: $2,520, $2,640, $2,760, $2,880, $3,000, $3,120.
• Q 1S, f°und that the present compensation for the above two classes is 
madecpiate for the duties performed. This will entail an immediate increase of 
$660 and an ultimate increase of $1,140.”

The Committee recommend that the said report be approved bv the Senate 
All which is respectfully submitted.

GERALD V. WHITE,
Chairman.

on the Orders of the Day forOrdered, That the said Report be placed 
consideration at the next sitting of the Senate.

The Honourable Senator White, for the Honourable Senator Jones, 
the Standing Committee on Standing Orders, presented their first Report. 

The same was then read by the Clerk, as follows:—

from

Wednesday, 18th January, 1939. 
on Standing Orders beg leave to make theirThe Standing Committee 

first Report, as follows :—
Your Committee recommend that their quorum be reduced to three 131 

Members. v ’

All which is respectfully submitted.
GEO. B. JONES, 

Acting Chairman.
With leave of the Senate,
The said Report was adopted.

The Honourable Senator White, for the Honourable Senator Jones ^ 
the Standing Committee on Standing Orders, presented their second Report, 

The same was then read by the Clerk, as follows:—

from

Wednesday, 15th February, 1939. 
Standing Orders beg leave to make theirThe Standing Committee on 

second Report, as follows:—
The Committee recommend :—
(1) That the time limited for receiving petitions for Private Bills be 

extended to Friday, the 31st March, 1939.


